
Department of General Services
Document Solutions

Administration
Organizational ChartTammy Golden

Assistant Commissioner
Tammy.Golden@tn.gov
(615) 741-4199

Vacant Pos 6755
ASA3
e-mail pending
(615) ###-####

Customer Support 
& 

Outgoing Mail

Print Production
&

Logistics

Kathy Fontana
Director
Kathy.Fontana@tn.gov
(615) 741-4592

Nicholas Bell
Director
Nicholas.Bell@tn.gov
(615) 741-8358

Customer Support Outgoing Mail Photographic Services Transactional & Commercial Print Logistics
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Department of General Services
Document Solutions

Customer Support & Outgoing Mail
Customer Support

Vacant Pos 103771
Prn Services Assistant Dir
e-mail pending
(615) ###-####

Vacant Pos 6201
ASA3
e-mail pending
(615) ###-####

Jeelissa Brown
Customer Service Center Mgr 1
Jeelissa.Brown@tn.gov
(615) 741-9299

Vacant Pos 6805
Printing Services Prod Mgr
e-mail pending
(615) ###-####

Jennifer [Jeni] Moore
Graphics Designer 2
Jennifer.D.Moore@tn.gov
(615) 741-1024

Vacant Pos 6173
Account Clerk
e-mail pending
(615) ###-#### Lauren Watson

Customer Svc Ctr Rep 2*
Lauren.Watson@tn.gov
(615) 741-8241

Ashley Page
Customer Svc Ctr Rep 2*
Ashley.Page@tn.gov
(615) 741-1023

Kelli Rohling
Customer Svc Ctr Rep 2*
Kelli.Rohling@tn.gov
(615) 741-5854

Brittany Hill
Customer Svc Ctr Rep 2*
Brittany.Hill@tn.gov
(615) 532-9661

Steve Collins 
ASA3
Steven.Collins@tn.gov
(615) 741-0448

Marie Stirman
Accounting Technician 1
Marie.Stirman@tn.gov
(615) 741-6233

Keith Wood
Graphic Design 1
Keith.Wood@tn.gov
(615) 741-8188

Matthew Pfaff
Videographer
Matthew.Pfaff@tn.gov
(615) 741-4084

Tori Van
Graphic Design 1
Tori.Vann@tn.gov
(615) 741-8849

Vacant Pos 6820
Graphic Design 1
e-mail pending
(615) ###-####

John Evans
Printing Pre-Press Supervisor 2
John.W.Evans@tn.gov
(615) 741-4093

Updated 03/04/2022

Vacant Pos 74138
DGS Postal Services Associate
e-mail pending
(615) ###-####



Michelle Page
Production Technician 2
Michelle.Page@tn.gov

Department of General Services
Document Solutions

Customer Support & Outgoing Mail
Outgoing Mail

Organizational Chart

Vacant Pos 56165
Mail Processing Supervisor
e-mail pending
(615) ###-####

Vacant Pos 6176
Production Supervisor
e-mail pending
(615) ###-####

Vacant Position 6164
Production Supervisor
e-mail pending
(615) ###-####

Darrin Clouse
Production Supervisor
Darrin.Clouse@tn.gov
(615) 924-6051

Christopher Cagle
Production Supervisor
Christopher.Cagle@tn.gov
(615) 476-5665

Marquinta Valentine
Production Technician 1
Marquinta.Valentine@tn.gov

Sherri Williams
Production Technician 1
Sherri.Williams@tn.gov

Sherrita Blackmon
Production Technician 1
Sherrita.Blackmon@tn.gov

Lavette Penn
Production Technician 1
Lavette.Penn@tn.gov

Vacant Pos 56542
Production Technician 3
e-mail pending

Michelle Hamm
Production Technician 3
Michelle.R.Hamm@tn.gov

Carolyn Smith
Production Technician 3
Carolyn.Smith@tn.gov

Matthew Allen
Production Technician 2
Matthew.Allen@tn.gov

Vacant Pos 75466
Production Technician 2
e-mail pending

Vacant Pos 6155
Production Technician 1
e-mail pending

Vacant Position 108201
Production Technician 1
e-mail pending

Tina Dudley
Production Technician 3
Tina.Dudley@tn.gov

Vacant Pos 6161
Production Technician 1
Gregory.Rainey@tn.gov

Marvin Staten
Production Technician 2
e-mail

Danny Hathaway
Production Technician 1
Danny.Hathaway@tn.gov

Jorge Reis
Production Technician 1
Jorge.Reis@tn.gov

Jeffrey Harrell
Production Technician 3
Jeffrey.Harrel@tn.gov

Updated 03/04/2022

Vacant Position 6180
DGS Inv Control Assoc 2
e-mail pending

Vacant Pos 6154
DGS Production Asst. Dir
e-mail pending
(615) ###-####



Department of General Services
Document Solutions

Print Production & Logistics
Adminstration

Organizational Chart
Print Production & Logistics

LogisticsTransactional & Commercial Print

Vacant Pos. 74139
DGS Logistics Assistant Director
e-mail pending
(615) ###-####

Theresa Hicks
DGS Production Ast Dir
Theresa.Hicks@tn.gov
(615) 532-1734

Distribution Center

Transactional Print ScanningCommercial Print

Updated 01/27/2022

Pressroom StockroomBindery

Photographic Services

Incoming Mail



2nd Shift 3rd Shift1st Shift

Department of General Services
Document Solutions

Print Production and Logistics
Transactional Print

Organizational Chart

Vacant Pos 5461
Production Technician 2
e-mail pending
(615) ###-####

Randall Norfleet
Forms Designer 2*
Randall.Norfleet@tn.gov
(615) 532-1742

Melanie Clark
Forms Designer 2*
Melanie.Clark@tn.gov
(615) 741-6489

Gannon Ross
Production Technician 3
Gannon.Ross@tn.gov
(615) 532-1734

John Petty
Production Technician 2
John.Petty@tn.gov
(615) 532-1734

Vacant Position 5466
Production Supervisor
e-mail pending
(615) ###-####

Douglas Poole
Production Technician 3
Douglas.Poole@tn.gov
(615) 741-9236

Vacant Position 6462
Production technician 2
e-mail pending
(615) ###-####

Saman Shariati
Production Technician 2
Saman.Shariati@tn.gov
(615) 532-7037

Vacant Position 6717
Production Technician 1
e-mail pending
(615) ###-####

Vacant Pos 21909
Transactional Print Manager
e-mail pending
(615) ###-####

Updated 01/27/2022

Kevin Rupe
DGS Production Technician 3
Kevin.Rupe@tn.gov
(615) 741-9236



Department of General Services
Document Solutions

Print Production and Logistics
Commercial Print Admin

Organizational Chart

Vacant Position 6836
DGS Production Manager
e-mail pending
(615) ###-####

Stockroom
Christopher Thornton
DGS Production Technician 3
Christopher.Thornton@tn.gov
(615) 532-6660

Bindery

Updated 01/27/2022

Pressroom



Department of General Services
Document Solutions

Print Production and Logistics
Commercial Print: Pressroom

Pressroom

Justin Gillespie
Print Production Supervisor
Justin.Gillaspie@tn.gov
(615) 741-1014

Vacant Pos 6765
Print Production Supervisor
e-mail pending
(615) ###-####

Donald Hosmer
DGS Prod Technician 3
Donald.Hosmer@tn.gov
(615) 741-4282

Grant Brubaker
DGS Prod Technician 3
Grant.Brubaker@tn.gov
(615) 741-4282

Charles Porter
DGS Prod Technician 3
Charles.Porter@tn.gov
(615) 741-4282

Priscilla Wicks
DGS Prod Technician 2
Priscilla.L.Wicks@tn.gov

Michael Quick
DGS Prod Technician 2
Michael.Quick@tn.gov
(615) 741-4187

Joseph Pecoraro
DGS Prod Technician 2
Joseph.Pecoraro@tn.gov
(615) 262-6489

Vacant Pos 6748
DGS Prod Technician 1
e-mail pending
(615) ###-####

Elise Taylor
DGS Prod Technician 2
Elise.M.Taylor@tn.gov
(615) 741-4187

Vacant Pos 6809
DGS Prod Technician 1
e-mail pending
(615) ###-####

Willie Harmon
DGS Prod Technician 2
Willie.Harmon@tn.gov
(615) 741-5854

Updated 01/27/2022



Department of General Services
Document Solutions

Print Production and Logistics
Commercial Print: Bindery

Bindery

Vacant Position 6759
DGS Production Technician 2
e-mail pending

Vacant Position 6813
DGS Production Supervisor
e-mail pending
(615) ###-####

Jeffrey Holt
DGS Production Technician 2
Jeffrey.Holt@tn.gov

Gregory Rainey
DGS Production Technician 2
Gregory.Rainey@tn.gov

Vacant Pos 6803
DGS Production Technician 2
e-mail pending

John Reitz
DGS Production Technician 2
John.Reitz@tn.gov

Updated 01/27/2022



Department of General Services
Document Solutions

Print Production and Logistics
Commercial Print: Stockroom

Stockroom

Vacant Position 6810
Warehouse Worker
e-mail pending

Vacant Position 6831
DGS Inventory Control Assoc 2
e-mail pending

Updated 01/27/2022



Department of General Services
Document Solutions

Print Production and Logistics
Commercial Print: Scanning

Nicholas Wiles
DGS Production Supervisor
Nicholas.Wiles2@tn.gov
(615) 741-1358

Lawanda Roper
DGS Production Technician 3
Lawanda.C.Roper@tn.gov
(615) 741-1358

Loni Young
DGS Production Technician 2
Loni.Young@tn.gov
(615) 741-1358

Vacant Pos 76657
DGS Production Technician 2
e-mail pending
(615) ###-####

Nancy Hathaway
DGS Production Technician 1
Nancy.X.Frazer@tn.gov
(615) 741-1358

Updated 01/27/2022



Department of General Services
Document Solutions

Print Production and Logistics
Photographic Services

Theresa Montgomery
State Chief Photographer
Theresa.Montgomery@tn.gov
(615) 741-5487

Dawn Majors
State Photographer 1
Dawn.Majors@tn.gov
(615) 741-5488

Randall Spradlin
State Photographer 1
Randall.G.Spradlin@tn.gov
(615) 741-7577

Updated 01/27/2022



Vacant Position 74139
DGS Mail Services Ast. Dir
e-mail pending
(615) ###-####

Department of General Services
Document Solutions

Print Production and Logistics
Logistics

Henry Deaderick
DGS Distribution Manager
Henry.Deaderick@tn.gov
(615) 532-7940

Joyce Gupton
DGS Inventory Control Mgr
Joyce.Gupton@tn.gov
(615) 350-3071

Tracy Wigsmoen
DGS Distribution Supervisor
Tracy.Wigsmoen@tn.gov
(615) 922-0934

Herman Mosley
DGS Distribution Specialist 2
Herman.Mosley@tn.gov
(615) 594-2268

Tony Robinson
DGS Distribution Specialist 1
Tony.Robinson@tn.gov
(615) 532-7940

Nathainel Proby
DGS Distribution Specialist 2
Nathainel.Proby@tn.gov
(615) 532-7940

Vacant Pos 108202
DGS Distribution Specialist 1
e-mail pending
(615) ###-####

Phillip Hartman
DGS Distribution Specialist 1
Phillip.Hartman@tn.gov
(615) 615-741-4835

David Ward
DGS Distribution Specialist 1
David.Ward@tn.gov
(615) ###-####

Melvin Gooch
DGS Distribution Specialist 1
Melvin.Gooch@tn.gov
(615) ###-####

Valerie Johnson
DGS Distribution Specialist 1
Valerie.Johnson@tn.gov
(615) ###-####

Marcus Hartman
DGS Distribution Specialist 1
Marcus.Hartman@tn.gov
(615) 741-4835

Vacant Pos 40592
DGS Distribution Specialist 1
e-mail pending
(615) ###-###

Tom Simpson
DGS Inventory Ctrl Supervisor
Tom.Simpson2@tn.gov
(615) 350-3088

Marcos Newsom
Accounting Technician 1
Marcos.Newsom@tn.gov
(615) 350-3088

Andrew Evans
DGS Inventory Ctrl Assoc 2
Andrew.Evans@tn.gov
(615) 350-3088

Brian Lafleur
DGS Distribution Specialist 2
Bian.Lafleur@tn.gov
(615) ###-####

Vacant Pos 6775
Stores Clerk
e-mail pending
(615) ###-####

Andrew Case
DGS Inventory Control Assoc 2
Andrew.Case@tn.gov
(615) 350-3088

Charles Insignares
DGS Inventory Ctrl Assoc 1
Charles.Insignares@tn.gov
(615) 350-3071

Updated 01/27/2022


